



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

## JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/BSN.1/2022 Appellant : Sri Ashish Saikia

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent,

Tezpur Medical College & Hospital

Date of hearing : 07.06.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 07.06.2022

The appellant is absent.

Sri Pranab Das, Secretary and SPIO, o/o the Principal, Tezpur Medical College & Hospital is present and submits written statement vide letter no. SMET/TMC/RTI-Part-IV/701/2016 dated 07.06.2022.

The written statement does not cover all the points of the  $2^{nd}$  appeal petition. As such, he is directed to submit another written statement on next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 05.07.2022 at 11:00 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-

( Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/BSN.1/2022

Dtd.07.06.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Tezpur Medical College & Hospital, Dist.- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin- 784 010 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/o/o the Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Tezpur Medical College & Hospital, Dist.- Sonitpur, Assam, Pin- 784 010 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Ashish Saikia, C/o- Pradip Saikia, Vill- Burhachuk, Sootea, Dist.-Biswanath, Assam, Pin- 784 175, Contact No. 8486960968 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission